

**DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**  
**DECLARATION OF COMPATIBILITY**

*for materials and/or articles intended to come into contact with food*

1. Identification of the supplier/ company name

**GoDan SA**

Street Atlasowa 17

02-437 Warsaw

2. Product identification / product name

**Reusable straws, RW- xxxx series , made of Tatren HG1007 raw material,  
manufactured by GODAN SA**

EAN	item no	description
5902973190007	RW-10KR	#ZSł Rurki (słomki) wielokrotnego użytku, 7,5x190 mm/ 10 szt.
5902973154047	RW-17KS	#ZSł Rurki (słomki) wielokrotnego użytku, różne kolory 9x240mm/ 17 szt. + szczoteczka
5902973192223	RW-9C25	#ZSł Rurki (słomki) wielokrotnego użytku, czarne 9x240mm/ 250 szt.
5902973191455	RW-9K25	#ZSł Rurki (słomki) wielokrotnego użytku, różne kolory 9x240mm/ 250 szt.
5906639407560	RW-B200	#ZSł Rurki (słomki) wielokrotnego użytku w bibułce, czarne, 7,5x240 mm/ 200 szt.
5902973191172	RW-BI02	#ZSł Rurki (słomki) wielokrotnego użytku, białe, 7,5x190 mm/ 200 szt.-KK
5902973191158	RW-CZ02	#ZSł Rurki (słomki) wielokrotnego użytku, czarne, 7,5x190 mm/ 200 szt.
5902973191165	RW-KR02	#ZSł Rurki (słomki) wielokrotnego użytku, mix kolorów, 7,5x190 mm/ 200 szt.
5906639421580	RW-KR50	#ZSł Rurki (słomki) wielokrotnego użytku, różne kolory, 7,5x190 mm/ 500 szt. EKM
5902973194692	RW-L5CZ	#ZSł Rurki (słomki) łamane wielokrotnego użytku, czarne 5x210mm/ 500 szt.
5902973194708	RW-L5KR	#ZSł Rurki (słomki) łamane wielokrotnego użytku, różne kolory 5x210mm/ 500 szt.
5906639417743	RW-L5MIX	#ZSł Rurki (słomki) łamane wielokrotnego użytku, mix kolorów 5x210mm/ 500 szt. EKM
5902973194937	RW-LCZ1	#ZSł Rurki (słomki) łamane wielokrotnego użytku, czarne 5x210mm/ 100 szt.
5902973194944	RW-LCZ5	#ZSł Rurki (słomki) łamane wielokrotnego użytku, czarne 5x210mm/ 50 szt.

5902973195675	RW-LKR1	#ZSł Rurki (słomki) łamane wielokrotnego użytku, różne kolory 5x210mm/ 100 szt.
5902973195682	RW-LKR5	#ZSł Rurki (słomki) łamane wielokrotnego użytku, różne kolory 5x210mm/ 50 szt.
5906639421696	RW-PGPD	#ZSł Rurki (słomki) wielokrotnego użytku z produkcji: grube proste długie 1000 szt.
5906639409977	RW-PN16	#ZSł Rurki (słomki) wielokrotnego użytku, czarne, 9x240mm/ 16 szt.-KK

3. Identification of raw materials material name

**polypropylene Tatren HG1007**

4. Declaration date date

**24 April 2024**

5. The following laboratory tests were carried out by JS HAMILTON POLAND:

- 597591/23/POZ of December 14, 2023
- 8804/24/POZ of February 21, 2024
- 8830/24/POZ of February 21, 2024
- 8831/24/POZ of February 21, 2024
- 8832/24/POZ of February 21, 2024
- 8833/24/POZ of February 21, 2024

6. Based on the declarations of conformity received from our suppliers and the tests carried out, we declare that our product meets the requirements of the following legal regulations:

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC, including Article 3, art. 11 section 5, art. 15 and 17.

Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, as amended

Council of Europe Resolution ResAP 89(1)

Directive 94/62/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 20 December 1994 on packaging and packaging waste

Annex 10 to the FDHA regulation on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (SR 817.023.21) (Swiss Ordinance ) printed only

7. Information on substances with a specific migration limit in accordance with Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and or Swiss Ordinance , including dual use substances:

FCM No	Ref. No	CAS No	SML mg/kg	Name	Dual-use substances
-	-	-	-	Substances hidden from the supplement	-
106	24550/ 24550	1592-23-0	60	Calcium stearate	Yes
411	42080	1333-86-4	60	Soot	NO
433	68320	2082-79-3	6	3-(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroxyphenyl)	NO
661	95360	27676-62-6	5	1,3,5-Tris(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroxybenzyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6-(1H,3H,5H)- trione	NO
FCM No	Ref. No	CAS No	SML mg/kg	Name	Dual-use substances
-	-	-	-	Substances hidden from the supplement	-
-	-	-	5	Zinc	NO
-	-	-	60	Potassium	Yes
-	-	-	60	Sodium	Yes
21	42500	471-34-1	60	Calcium carbonate	Yes
106	24550/ 89040	1592-23-0	60	Calcium stearate	Yes
549	80000	9002-88-4	60	Polyethylene wax	NO
610	93440	13463-67-7	60	Dioxide titanium	NO
661	95360	27676-62-6	5	1,3,5-Tris(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroxybenzyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6-(1H,3H,5H)- trione	NO
FCM No	Ref. No	CAS No	SML mg/kg	Name	Dual-use substances
-	-	-	-	Substances hidden from the supplement	-
-	-	-	1	Bar	NO
-	-	-	5	Zinc	NO
-	-	-	60	Potassium	Yes
-	-	-	60	Sodium	Yes
21	42500	471-34-1	60	Calcium carbonate	Yes
106	24550/ 89040	1592-23-0	60	Calcium stearate	Yes
549	80000	9002-88-4	60	Polyethylene wax	NO
610	93440	13463-67-7	60	Dioxide titanium	NO
661	95360	27676-62-6	5	1,3,5-Tris(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroxybenzyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6-(1H,3H,5H)- trione	NO
FCM No	Ref. No	CAS No	SML mg/kg	Name	Dual-use substances

-	-	-	-	Substances hidden from the supplement	-
-	-	-	5	Zinc	NO
21	42500	471-34-1	60	Calcium carbonate	Yes
106	24550/ 89040	1592-23-0	60	Calcium stearate	Yes
549	80000	9002-88-4	60	Polyethylene wax	NO
610	93440	13463-67- 7	60	Dioxide titanium	NO
661	95360	27676-62- 6	5	1,3,5-Tris(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroxybenzyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6-(1H,3H,5H)-trione	NO
FCM No	Ref. No	CAS No	SML mg/kg	Name	Dual-use substances
-	-	-	-	Substances hidden from the supplement	-
-	-	-	5	Zinc	NO
-	-	-	60	Potassium	Yes
21	42500	471-34-1	60	Calcium carbonate	Yes
106	24550/ 89040	1592-23-0	60	Calcium stearate	Yes
549	80000	9002-88-4	60	Polyethylene wax	NO
610	93440	13463-67- 7	60	Dioxide titanium	NO
661	95360	27676-62- 6	5	1,3,5-Tris(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroxybenzyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6-(1H,3H,5H)-trione	NO
FCM No	Ref. No	CAS No	SML mg/kg	Name	Dual-use substances
-	-	-	-	Substances hidden from the supplement	-
-	-	-	5	Zinc	NO
106	24550/ 89040	1592-23-0	60	Calcium stearate	Yes
549	80000	9002-88-4	60	Polyethylene wax	NO
610	93440	13463-67- 7	60	Dioxide titanium	NO
661	95360	27676-62- 6	5	1,3,5-Tris(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroxybenzyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6-(1H,3H,5H)-trione	NO

8. Type or types of food with which the material or article is to come into contact:

**Carbonated and non-carbonated drinks, drinks containing up to 50% alcohol, liquid dairy products, juices.**

Time and temperature of processing and storage in contact with food:  
**Short term at room temperature.**

The ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to determine compliance of a material or article:

**6 dm<sup>2</sup> / 1 kg of food**

9. No functional barrier was used

Legal disclaimers: This declaration of conformity is valid at the time of issue until the company publishes a new version of the declaration.



**GoDan S.A.**  
ul. Atlasowa 17  
02-437 Warszawa  
NIP: 5223046800

**GoDan S.A.**

*Damian Skurczyński*  
Członek Zarządu  
ul. Atlasowa 17  
02-437 Warszawa

**GoDan S.A.**

*Małgorzata Lewicka - Gmurek*  
Członek Zarządu  
ul. Atlasowa 17  
02-437 Warszawa